Announcement on the Program of Company’s Shares Repurchase (Announcement No.: 2019-025) and the Announcement on

Progress on Company’s Shares Repurchase (Announcement No.: 2019-041) have been published on April 26,2019 and July 3,2019

respectively on the Securities Times and the website www. cninfocom.cn.

3. On June 5, 2019, the Company’s first extraordinary shareholders meeting in 2019 approved the "Proposal on the Company's

Public Issuance of Convertible Corporate Bonds" and the "Feasibility Analysis on the Use of Funds Raised by the Company's Public

Issuance of Convertible Corporate Bonds" and others. (See the No. 2019-030 and No. 2019-038 announcements on the Securities

Times and www.cninfocom.cn for details)

XVII. Significant Events of the Company’s Subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

2019 Interim Report of Zhejiang Dahua Technology Co., Ltd.

45

Section VI Changes in Shares and Information about Shareholders

I. Changes in Shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: share

Before the Change Changes in the Period (+, -) After the Change

Shares Ratio

New

Share

s

Issue

d

Bonus

Share

Shares

Transfer

red from

Capital

Reserves

Others Sub-total Shares Ratio

I. Shares Subject to

Conditional

Restrictions

1,169,462,780 39.01%   14,474,431 14,474,431 1,183,937,211 39.50%

3. Other Domestic

Shares
1,169,410,780 39.01%   14,474,431 14,474,431 1,183,885,211 39.50%

Shares Held by

Domestic Matural

Persons

1,169,410,780 39.01%   14,474,431 14,474,431 1,183,885,211 39.50%

4. Foreign Shares 52,000 0.00%   52,000 0.00%

Shares Held by Foreign

Natural Persons
52,000 0.00%   52,000 0.00%

II. Shares without

Restrictions
1,828,159,150 60.99%   -14,518,631 -14,518,631 1,813,640,519 60.50%

1. RMB Ordinary

Shares
1,828,159,150 60.99%   -14,518,631 -14,518,631 1,813,640,519 60.50%

III. Total 2,997,621,930 100.00%   -44,200 -44,200 2,997,577,730 100.00%

Reasons for changes in shares

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

1. At the beginning of each year, the number of shares locked by executives of the Company shall be revivified according to 75%

of the total number of shares held by executives.

2. On March 4, 2019, the company has completed the repurchase and cancellation of total 44,200 restricted shares that have

been granted but not unlocked from the resigned incentive targets and the deceased persons listed in the restricted share incentive

plan in 2018, reducing the total capital shares of the Company from 2,997,621,930 shares to 2,997,577,730 shares.